(111.08)

)7 [E](111.04)



(111.08)

(111.04)



(111.08)

(111.04)



111

( 19 )
19
19 (I-TEQ)
0.005 pg I-TEQ/m3( ) 0.773 ng I-TEQ/kg( ) 1.299 ng
I-TEQ/kg( ) 0.591 pg WHO-TEQ/g.fat( ) 0.016 pg WHO-
TEQ/g( )
19 (I-TEQ)
0.008 pg I-TEQ/m3( ) 0.422 ng I-TEQ/kg( ) 0.917 ng
I-TEQ/kg( ) 0.660 pg WHO-TEQ/g.fat( ) 0.011 pg WHO-
TEQ/g( )
19 (I-TEQ)
0.007 pg I-TEQ/m3( ) 1.181 ng I-TEQ/kg( ) 2.101 ng
I-TEQ/kg( ) 0.741 pg WHO-TEQ/g.fat( ) 0.019 pg WHO-
TEQ/g( )
0.005~0.008
pg I-TEQ/m3
(0.006~0.327 pg I-TEQ/m3 )
(PCA)
( )
PCDD/Fs
PCDD/Fs PCB (0.6 pg WHO-
TEQ/m3) PCDD/Fs

ng I-TEQ/kg barcelona

0.422~1.181
(0.22~1.2 ngl-


user
螢光標示


TEQ/kQ)

ng I-TEQ/kg

0.011~0.019 pg WHO-TEQ/q)
pg WHO-TEQ/g )

fat

WHO-TEQ/g fat

0.917~2.101
(<1000 ng I-TEQ/KQg)

0.3
0.591~741 pg WHO-TEQ/ ¢
1.75 pg
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